PSHW100W12917      | P1
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY
AC CURRENT
INRUSH CURRENT
LEAKAGE CURRENT
100V ~ 240V AC ± 6%
47 ~ 63 Hz
86%
2.2A/115VAC  |  1.2A/230VAC
COLD START 60A at 230VAC
0.25mA / 240VAC
PSHW-100W-12V Hardwire Non-Dimming Constant Voltage Driver
SPECIFICATION SHEET
JOB NAME:
LOCATION:
QUOTE/REF#:
FEATURES
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
CURRENT RANGE
OUTPUT POWER
RIPPLE & NOISE
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD UP TIME
12V
8.5A
0 ~ 8.5A
102W
± 5.0%
± 1.0%
± 2.0%
ENVIRONMENT
WORKING TEMPERATURE
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
HUMIDITY
TEMP COEFFICIENT
IP RATING
10~95% RH
WIRING DIAGRAM
SAFETY SPECIFICATIONS
OVER LOAD
OVER VOLTAGE
INDOOR OUTDOOR
IP67100W 12V
+(RED)
-(BLACK)
AC/N (BLUE)
AC/L (BROWN)
PSHW100W12917      | P2
DIAGRAM AND DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATION GUIDE
MOUNTING
INPUT CONNECTIONS / GROUNDING
OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
!
 THIS TRANSFORMER IS ONLY TO BE INSTALLED BY A
QUALIFIED TECHNICIAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL
AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES
BEFORE YOU BEGIN
AC/N(Blue)
AC/L(Brown)
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
11.8”
(300MM)
DERATING CURVE
PSHW-100W-12V Hardwire Non-Dimming Constant Voltage Driver
)
%( DAOL 20
40
60
80
100
)
%( DAOL
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )
)
%( DAOL
(HORIZONTAL)-15 0 15 300 40 50 070652-
5V,12V
Others
11.8”
(300MM)
7.4”
(190MM)
2.04”
(52MM)
1.45”
(37MM)